MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT

. MC \/SE 4 [ZD 15
Morgan Johnson Sidewalk I
SUBJECT Proi DATE POSTED DS oS
roject ]
cC
PURCHASING CATE CONTRACT
REPRESENTATIVE Donna M. Stevens ext. 3045 SHALL BE AWARDED Seven days from date posted
. . CONSEQUENCES IF . .
DEPARTMENT Public Works Department DEFERRED Delay in project
AUTHORIZED BY Dennig(Wallace i
SOLICITATION IFB #15-0912-DS DATE April @ 5 2015

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid # 15-0912-DS, Morgan Johnson Sidewalk Prgject, to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder,
Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. P.O. Box 15528, Tampa, Florida 33687 for a total bid award of $217,676.80 for a completion time of 180
calendar days.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY
Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Law

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

The Work included in this bid is defined as the construction of approximately 3,138 linear feet of new sidewalk along the west side of Morgan
Johnson Road from north of 18" Avenue East to SR 64. Work shall include but not be limited to clearing and grubbing, grading, drainage
modifications including storm sewer piping and structures, new concrete sidewalk, minor utility relocation, sodding, and signing in accordance
with the Special Provisions and Drawings provided with the Invitation for Bid. .

The Contractor shall furnish all shop drawings, working drawings, labor, materials, equipment, tools, services and incidentals necessary to
complete all work required by these Specifications and as shown on the Contract Drawings.

Appropriate bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability advertised on Demand Star, Mymanatee.org and the Manatee Chamber of
Commerce.

Seven (7) bids were received.

Manatee County Firm Bid Offerin id “A” 180 days Bid Offering Bid “B” 240 days
Westra Construction, Inc. No Bid $439,137.77
C-Squared CGC, Inc. $ 243,433.30 $260,813,30
Sarasota County Firm Bid Offering Bid “A” 180 days Bid Offering Bid “B” 240 days
Frederick Derr & Co., Inc. $273,015.16 No Bid
Hillsbourgh County Firm Bid Offering Bid “A” 180 da Bid Offering Bid “B” 240 days
American Construction Services, Inc. $ 255,841.45 $ 255,841.45
Harris-McBurney Company $ 352,011.51 $ 352,011.51
Florida Safety Contractors, Inc. $217,676.80 $ 217,676.80
Brevard County Firm Bid Offering Bid “A” 180 days Bid Offering Bid “B” 240 days
Stiliwater Construction, Inc. $ 377,431.89 $ 377,431.89
Background/discussion continued on page 2.
Gas Taxes
ATTACHMENTS Bid Tabulation FUNDING SOURCE X Funds Verified
(List in order of attached) Necamisendaion & Award {Acct Number & Name)
AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING

COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact
COST $217,676.80 Statement)




INTENT TO AWARD (continued) Page 2

= On April 14, 2015 received from Public Works Department the recommendation to award to Florida Safety Contractors,
Inc., the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder for a total base bid of $217,676.80 with a 180 calendar day

completion.

e This funding source for this Agreement will be ( Gas Taxes) (3196049761/534000/6049761/0004)

F:\Donna Stevens\IFB's for FY 2015\15-0912-DS Morgan Johnson Sidewalk\INTENT TO AWARD.docx



MEMORANDUM

To: Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official &
From: Jeff Streitmatter i, P. E., Project Management A .;‘_M anatee
Division Manager z : \ (_ADU nt ¥
. 'ronton
Date: April 14, 2015 - =

Subject: Morgan Johnson Sidewalk
Florida Safety Contractors, Inc.
Recommendation for Award - IFB#15-0912 DS

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form
is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid “A”", with a construction time
of 180 days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsibie bidder, Florida Safety Contractors,
Inc. in the amount of $217,676.80 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid
package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order
assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Gas Taxes.

Please contact Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer llif you have any questions regarding
the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/ab

cc: Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services
Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer ||
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist Il, Wattachments
Project File: 6049761 9,2

(14} 1ty

LARRY BUSTLE * CHARLES B. SMITH * JOHN R. CHAPPIE * ROBIN DISABATINO ® VANESSA BAUGH * CARQL WHITMORE * BETSY BENAC
Diaee o [ Dastrict 7

P PIM Share\Froject FratiamSawih Morgan lobnson | 4 Ave | T ZOES Recomane nelitinll Tl



IFB # 15-0912-DS

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019800
MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

o~ - ,‘ : i : i g 3 “ A
101+ 1- LS 1 514 929.50 $14,929.50 520 000.00 $20,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,00
102- 1- Mainienance of traffic LS 1 $8,105.00 $8,105.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $9,008.00 $9,0¢
102- 3- Commercial malerial for driveway mainfenance cY 150 $77.70 $11,655.00 $75.00 $11,250.00 $10.00 $1,5(

104- 10- 3 |Sediment bamier LF 2918 $1.95 $5,602.05 $2.00 15,838.00 $1.00 52,91
110- 1~ 1 Clearing and grubbing_ LS 1 $8,325.00 $8,325.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $24,934.00 $24,9:
120+ 1« Regular excavation cY 275 $44.40 $12,210.00 $20.00 $5,500.00 $20.00 $5,5(
120-8 Embankment cY 309 $33.30 $10,289.70 $32.00 9,888.00 | $12.00 h3,7C
285-703 _ . |Optional base group 3 sY 100 §77.70 $7,770.00 $48.56 54,856.00 $48.00 $4.,80
334- 1-12  |Super pave asphalt (12.5)(1.5") N 10 $277.60 $2,776.00 $265.00 2,650.00 $220.00 $2,2C
400- 1- 2 Concrele class |, endwalls cY 3.27 $1,110.00 $3,629.70 $650.00 2,125.50 $1,500.00 $4.9C
425- 1-521  |Inlets, di C, <10 EA 1 $4,440.00 $4,440.00 y5,800.00 $5,800.00 $2,900.00 $2,80
425- 2-71 iManholes, J-7, <10 EA 1 $8,105.00 $6,105.00 $5,850.00 _$5,850.00 $3,900.00 $3.89C
430-176-118 _|Plpe culvert, optional material, round, 18" S/CD LF 86 $83.25 $7,159.50 $85.00 $7,310.00 $82.00 $7.91
430-175-215 |Pipe culvert, optional materlal, Other - Elip/Arch, 15" S/ICD LF 7 $105.45 $8,119.65 $85.00 $6,545.00 $96.00 57,38
430-175-218 | Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 18" 8/CD LF 60 $83.25 $4,995.00 $85.00 $5,100.00 $98.00 5,88
430-175-224  |Pipe culvert, optional material, Other - Efip/Arch, 24" S/CD_ LF 27 $240.75 $6,743.25 $85.00 $2,295.00 $125.00 $3,37
430-982-125 {Miterad end section, optionat round 18" CD EA 1 $1,865.00 $1,865.00 $850.00 $850.00 $1,300.00 $1,30
430-982-823  |Mitered end sectlon, optional - elip/arch, 15" CD EA 2 _$1,498.50 $2,897.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,300.00 $2,60
430-984-125 {Mitered end section, apthnal round, 18" SD __EA 7 $1,720.50 $12,043.50 $850.00 $5,950.00 $1,300.00 $8.10
430-D84-625 _ [Mitered end section, optional - ellip/arch, 18" SD EA 2 $1,720.50 $3.441.00 $850.00 $1,700.00 $1,800.00 $3,20
430-984-629 _|Miered end section, m onal - ellip/arch, 24" SD EA 3 $2,497.50 $7,492.50 $850.00 $2,550.00 | $1,800.00 $5.40
515- 2-211 _|Pedestrian/bicycle railing {stes|, 42" pickal railing) LF 20 $72.15 $8,493.50 $75.00 $6,750.00 $85.00 $7.65
522~ 1- Sidewalk concrete, 4" thick sY 1,623 $20.08 $47,115.69 $32.50 $52,747.50 $27.00 $43,82
522- 2- Sidewalk concrete, 6" thick §Y 57 $40.52 $2,300.84 $45.50 $2,593.50 $48.00 $2,73
527-2 Detsctable wamings SF 78 $33.30 $2,597.40 $28.25 $2,281.50 - $28.00 $2,18
570- 1- 2 Performance turf (Sod}) SY 2,524 $3.94 $9,944.56 $2.00 $5,048.00 $2.00 $5,04
700- 1- 50 Single sign post (relocate) AS 2 $277.50 $555.00 $100.00 _$200.00 $100.00 $20
1080- 14 Utility Fixiures, Relocate EA < $2,220.00 $6,660.00 $975.00 $2,925.00 $400.00 $1,20
1080- 15 UtHity Fixtures, Adjust EA : $832.50 4,162.50 $750.00 $3,750.00 $65.00 $32
Special Sidewalk trench drain EA 3 $1,387.50 $4,162.50 $1,250.00 $3,750.00 $1.400.00 $4,20
i

TOTAL BASE BID §232,583.14 $221,303.00 « §197.88
DISCRETIONARY WORK 10% Base 1 $23,258.31 $22,130.30 7 319,78
TOTAE BID PRIGE:"A" Cptite Yy e S L e $255,841.45 $243,433.30 o $217,67

Acknowledged Addendums #1 & R e s ey Addendum #1 Only Yes Yes

d i RS Yes Yes Yes

R Yes Yes Yes
5 e e e CGC - 009850, 30 Years CGC - 1508629, 10 Years CGC - 1516846, 11.5 Yean

bR S ] Publlc Contracting & Emrlronmental Crimes G TR Yes Yes Yes

M‘@‘m Affidavit for Local Business (If appllcabla} A R SR Y No No No

P ot Rog C St ABTd Bond SO SRR S A Yas Yes Yes

KRR e i ENotes! PR T 7 N/A Mathematical Error NIA




IFB # 15-0812-DS
MANATEE PROJECT NO.

0018800

MORGAN JOHNSON SIIJEWALI_( PROJECT

raffic $30,240.00
3~ |Commerciat material for driveway maintenance 11 11,118.50 X X
104- 10- 3 Sediment barrier 2919 53.02 11,442.48 $6.00 $17,614.00
1110-_1- 1|Clearing and grubbing 1 $48,600.00 | $48,800.00 | $20,000.00 szo .00
120~ 1- |Reguiar excavation 275 $71.02 | $18,530.50 | 104,00 ] $28,600.00
120- 6 _[Embankment 3ng $31.46 89 721,14 104.00 ﬁ
285-703 0 tlunal base _- 100 $90.72 59.072 00 $25.00 52 500.00
10 §71820 | $7,182.00 310000 810 uooor.
400- 1- 2 Cmmmaas |, endwalls 3.27 $515.00 1 88405 $3.000.00
425- 1-521Inlets, dt bet, type C, <10' 1 $2,060.47 52,050.47 $3,000.00 53%00
425- 2- 7i|Manholes, J-7, <10 1 $3,147.40 $3,147.40 $3,000.00 |,
}30-175-11 Plge cuivert, optional material, ound, 18" S/CD 86 $63.08 $6,423.1¢ $70.00
30-176-21]Pipe culvert, optionat material, Othet - Elip/Arch, 16° S/CD 77 §71.22 | $5483.94 $80.00 1-4 820 oc
30-176-21] Pipe culvert, optional materigl, Other - Elip/Arch, 18" S/CD 60 $77.35 54,641.00 $70.00 b4 200 00
30-175-22{ Pipa culvert, oplional metedal, Other - ier - ElipfAreh, 24" §/CD 27 $116.03 %132 .81 150.00 u.oso 00
30-982-12{Mitered end seclion, optianal jatal round 18" GD 1,297.88 $1,297.88 $500.00 $600.00
30-982-82i Mitered end section, optional - giip/arch, 15" CD 2 1,297.88 $2,606.76 $500.00 $1,000.00
30-984-12) Mitered and sectfon, optional, round, 18" SD 7 1,287.88 g,ass 16 $5N 00 $3,500.00
30-984-82{ Miterad section, optionat - ellip/arch, 18" SD $1,679.54 $3,158.08 | [~ $500.00 $1,000.00
30-884-62{ Mitared end saction, o |- larch, 24" SD $1,034.80 35,__14.40 $500.00 $1.500.00
516~ 2- 21]{Pedesirian/bicycls railing (steel, 42" pickst raillng) 90 $162.00 $14,580.00 $75.00 $6,750.00
| 522 1 - |Sidewalk concrete, 4" thick 1623 }34.02 | $55,214.48 §45.50 | §73,846.50
522 2- |Sidewalk concrafs, 6" thick 57 §54.00 | _53,078.00 35.00 | $1,895.00
B27-2_|Deleciable warnings 78 $2430 | $1,895.40 | $265.00 | $20,904,00
570-_1- 2|Performance turf {sod) f 2524 3504 | §12, 720 26 $3.10 7,824.40
700- 1- 80| %\gﬂgn post (relocata) AS 2 $350.00 $700.0 00 $200.00 $400.00
1080- 14 |Utlity Fixtures, Relocate EA 3 $1,403.75 | _$4,211.25 | $2,000.00 | $6,000.00
1080- 16 |Utlity Fixtures, Adjust EA 5 §750.45 §3.75ﬂ.25 $1,500,00 §7,500.00
Spaclal |Sidewalk tranch drain EA - 3 $2430.00 | $7,200.00 $2.000.00 $6,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID $320,010.46 $334,119.90
DISCRETIONARY WORK 10% Base 1 $32,001.08 $33,411.99
TDTAL BID PRICE A" $352,011.51 $387,531.89
Acknowledgad Addendums #1 & #2 S Yes Yas Yes
\ i No. Yas Yes
B Yag Yes
ey CGC-1518512, 36 Years CGC-1519781. 7 Years CGC-062888, 38 Years
& Environmental Crimes e Yas Yes Yes
for Local Business (if applicable) PR Yes No No
¥ Yeos Yes Yes
Ay T8 N/A Mathematical Error N/A




PREPARED BY:
(Project Engineer)

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Management)

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

BID TABULATION
FOR
IFB #15-0912-DS

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900
MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

BID IIA"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 180 CALENDAR DAYS

S AL

John E’./}:Io’vrvlet P.E., Vice President of Engineering«

—

Anthony Benitez, Project Manager LD

Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

2/ 5~

Date

L//zo/{{

Date

“/aohs

Date



IFB # 15-0912-D8

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900
MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK.PROJECT

101- 1- Mubilimtlon LS 1 314 929 50 $14,028.50 | $28,800.00 $28,800.00) $1 6 000 00
102- 1- Maintenance of traffic LS 1 $6,105.00 $8,105.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $9,099.00
102- 3- Commerclal material for driveway maintenance CY. 150 $77.70 511,655.00 575.00 $11,250,00 $10.00
104~ 10- 3 [Sediment barrier LF 2919 §1.95 5.6802.05 $2.00 $5,838.00 1.00
140- 1- 1 Clearing and grubbing Ls 1 $8,325,00 8,325.00 $8,500.00 $8,600.00 $24,934.00
120-_1- Regular excavation cy 275 $44.40 $12,210.00 $20.00 $5,800.0 $20.00
120-6 Embankment CY 309 $33.30 $10,288.70 $32.00 $9,888.00 $12.00
285-703 Opllonal base group 3 SY 100 §77.70 $7,770.00 $4B 58 $4,856.00 $48.00
334- 1-12 _ |Super pave asphalt (12. 5)(1.5) TN 10 __$277.50 $2,775.00 $265.00 $2,880.00 $220.00
400- 1- 2 |Concrete class |, endwalls CY 3.27 $1,110.00 $3,628.70 $650.0 $2,125.50 | $1,500.00 ;
425- 1-521 _ |inlets, di bol, type G, <10 EA 1 $4,440,00 $4,440.00 $5,800.00 $5,800.00 $2,900.00 2,80
425- 2-7%1 _ |Manholes, J-7, <i0' EA 1 $6,105.00 6,105.00 $5,850.00 $5,850.00 $3,900.00 $3,80
430-175-118 _ |Pipe culvert, optional matsrial, round, 18" S/CD LE 86 $83.25 SL_‘_" . $85.00 $7,310.00 $82.00 $7.01.
430-175-215 | Pipe culveri, optional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 15" S/ICD LF 77 $105.45 $8,119 $85.00 $8,545.00 $868.00 §7.30.
430-175-218 _[Pipe culvert, optional maferial, Other - Elip/Arch, 18" S/CD LF 60 - $83.25 $4,895.00 " $85.00 55 100.00 $88.00 $5,88(
430-175-224 _|Plpa culvert, oplional material, Other - Igl_‘g:lArch 24" S/CD LF 27 - $240.75 $6,743.25 $85.00 2,288.00 $125.00 §3,37.
430-982-125 |[Mitered end section, optional round 18" CD EA 1 $1,865.00 $1,885.00 $850.00 $850.00 $1,300.00 $1,301
430-982-623 | Mitered end sactian, optional - elip/arch, 15" CD EA 2 51,498.50 $2,987.00 $6850.00 §1,700.00 $1,300.00 $2,601
430-984-125 | Mitered end section, oplional, round, 18" SD EA T p1,720.50 $12,043.50 850.00 $5,850.00 31,300.00 $9,101
430-984-625 Mitarad end section, optional - elllpiarch 18" SD EA 2 $1,720.50 $3,441.00 $860.0C $1,700.00 1,600.00 3,201
430-984-629 IMitered end st section, ogﬁonal ellip/arch, 24" SD EA 3 $2,497.50 $7.492.50 $850.00 _52,550.00 $1.,800.00 35.7&
515- 2- 211 [Pedestrianfbicycle railing (steel, 42" picket railing) LF g0 72.15 $6,483.50 $75.00 56,750 00 $85.00 §7 88t
522- 1- Sldewalk concrate, 4" thick sY 1,823 29.03 $47,115.80 §32.50 35_2.137.50 $27.00 $43,82
522~ 2- Sldewalk conorets, 6 rete, 6 thick 8Y 57 $40.52 __$2,300.64 B4 5 50 _$2,593.50 $48.00 2,73
527-2 Detectabla wamingi SF 78 $33.30 2 507.40 20.25 __$2,281.650 $28.00 [-T
570- 1- 2 |Perdformance turf (sod) Sy 2,524 _§3.94 $8,644.58 §2.00 $B 048,00 sg 00 6,04
700- 1- 50 Single slan post {relocate) AS 2 $277.50 $555 00 §100.00 $200.00 $100.00 20(
1080- 14.  |Utility Fixtures, Relocate EA 3 $2,220.00 sg,eeo 00 $875.00 $2,026.00 $400 .DC $1,20(
1080- 15 Utllity Fixtures, Adjust EA § $832.50 34,162.50 $7560.0C 85 , 750,00 $85.0 §32!
Special Sidewalk trench drain EA 3 $1,367.50 $4,162.50 $1,260,00 $3,780.00 $1,400 oc $4,20(
TOTAL BASE BID $232,583.14 $237,103.00 $107,88¢
DISCRETIONARY WORK 10% Base 1 $23,268.31 $23,710.30 $10,78¢
TOTALBID PRICE¥AT ' - - -, $255,841.48 $260,813.30 $217,87¢
Cenrags el Acknowledged Addendums #1 & #2 Rl 7% 3 Addendum #1 Only Yes Yes
e v seniiiFlorida Trench Safety Act : Yas Yas Yon
AR :ﬂ"f' Bidder's Questionnaire R Yes Yes Yes -

“‘§Contractor's License

wJPublic Contracﬂng vlronmental Crimes

- JAffidavit for Local Business {if appllcablel

Bid Bond

JNotas:

CGC - 009850, 30 Years

CGC - 1508620, 10 Years:

CGC - 15168486, 11.5 Yoars

Yas Yos Yas

No No No

Yas Yeon Yeoa

N/A Mathematical Error N/A
e —




IFB # 15-0812-DS
MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019800
MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

1 $34,000.00
J $30,240,00 00 20,000.60 _:_
150 §74.11 __"1!'&4,950.00
2319 3.02 | 511,442,498 $6.00 | 617,814.00 —
1 $48,600.00 |_$48,600.00 § $20,000.00 "'5""“@“20 000 )
275 $71.02 |_$18,530, ;10".@%!00.&' -
309 §31.48 | 80,721.14 $104.00 136,00 -
100 _$80.72 [ $9,072.00 ! $2,500.00 | I
10 §718.20 | §7,182.00 §100.00 | $1.000.00 T
400-_1-_2|Concrete class I, endwalls 397 $516.00 | §1,884.05 0 $3,000,00 | $0,810.00 o
435 1-521Inlets, dt bot, type G, <10° 1 $2,080.47 | $2,060.47 | $3,000.00 | $3,000.00 __
425 2- 71|Manholes, J-7, <10’ 1 $3,147.40 | $3.147.40 | $3,000.00 | $3,000.00 | _—
130-175-11{Pips ¢ nal matenal, round, 18" S/CD 88 08 “%‘Ez:ma 70:00 | 88,020, -
30-175-21|Pipe culvert, oplional materisl, Other - Elp/Arch, 15° S/CD 77 122 | $5483.64 $80.00 4,820 (-~
30-175-21{Pipe culvert, optional malerial, Other - Elip/Arch, 18" 8/GD. 60 $77.38 | §4,841,00 7000 | $4,200.00 —
30-175-22{Pipe cuivert, oplional material, Other - Elip/Arch, 24" S/CD 27 $118.05 3,132.81 150, $4,080.00 |
30-082-12|Mitered and seclion, opunnal round 18" CD 1,207.8¢ 1,287.88 9500.00 500.00
% 16" CD 2 1,207.88 | $2,505.76 $600.00 | 81 T
0841 S0 7 1,287.88 | §9,085.16 .00 ) %3500.00
§30-084-62|Mitered end section, optionel - elip/arch, 16 SO 2 $1,670.54 | $3,180.08 50000 [ $1,000.
}30-084-62{Mitered end section, optional - elfip/arch, 24" SD 5193480 | _ 85,804.40 £600.00 | %1,800 [
515~ 2- 21 {Pedestian/bicycls raiing (steel, 42" plcket raling) 90 $162.00 | $14,580, $78.00 | 780,00
Sidewalk concsets, 4° thick 1623 $34.02 14.4 845,80 | §73,848.
57 00| $307800| 83500  $1,098,
78 $24.30 | §1,808.40 | §268.00 | _$20,004.
2624, $5.04 | 512,720,90 A0 | 97,824,
700- 1- 50 Single sign ¥ posl (relocate) P §360.00 700,00 3200.00 $400,
1080- 14 [Utility Fixtures, Relocale 3 $1403.75 | $421126) $200000| §8,000
1080- 15 [Utiiy Fodures, 5 45 | §3,762.28 | §1,500.00 800.00 ! 51,
Special_|Sidewalk trench drain ] 2,430.00 | _ $7.280,00 | $2,000.00 8,000, 3.5 §10,600.
TOTAL BASE BIO 20,010.48 34.119.0 300 T
DISCRETIONARY WORK 10% Base 1 32,001.05 844,411, KL -
TOTAL BID PRICE "A" 011.51 _$367,831.89 430,137,
Acknowledgod Addendums #1 & #2 Yes T ~Ves
T dFlorida Trench Safety Act Yon Yas
Yen Yo
CGGC-181 7 Years m:gu_m .
o8 Yas
No 0
Yon %I
Mlthcmm Error NA —




PREPARED BY:
(Project Engineer)

REVIEWED BY:
(Project Management)

APPROVED BY:
(Purchasing)

BiD TABULATION
FOR
IFB # 15-0912-DS

MANATEE PROJECT NO. 0019900
MORGAN JOHNSON SIDEWALK PROJECT

BID "B"
BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 240 CALENDAR DAYS

;J},E’é éo@vle, P.E., Vice President of Engineering.

a oz

Anthony Benitez, Project Mana

Donna Stevens, Contract Specialist

/55

£ Date

Afi0]1g

" Date

1[aolis

Date




